
Team Nat. # Driver 1 Nat.

Comme
nts 

(Junior, 
etc)

Driver 2 Nat. Car Division Group Class

CEZ 
(yes 
or 
no)

GT2 Motorsport CZE 2 Libor Milota CZE Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 1

Olimp Racing POL 5 Stanislaw Jedlinski POL Ferrari 488 GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 2

Šenkýř Motorsport CZE 8 Samuel Vetrák SVK Marián Bíž SVK BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT GT4 yes 3

Šenkýř Motorsport CZE 9 Petr Švantner CZE BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT GT4 yes 4

Good-Speed Racing Team POL 14 Piotr Wira POL Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 5

Trevor Racing SVK 16 Gregor Zsigo SVK BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 6

PTT Racing POL 24 Marcin Kaczmarski POL Porsche 991 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes 7

Lema Racing SLO 25 Sandi Jeram SLO Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT GT4 yes 8

Duck Racing CZE 27 Petr Kačírek CZE Audi R8 LMS Ultra GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 9

Car Competition Racing Team HUN 30 István Bóta HUN Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 10

Basenhurt A&T Racing POL 34 Adam Rzepecki POL Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes 11

Rock Robots CZE 40 Antonín Herbeck CZE Pagani Zonda D4 GT GTX no 12

MBB Racing AUT 68 Andreas Keplinger AUT Lamborghini Huracan GT3 D4 GT GTX no 13

MBB Racing AUT 69 Richard Haas AUT Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT GT4 yes 14

Olimp Racing POL 77 Marcin Jedlinski POL Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 15

MBB Racing AUT 78 Alexander Ober AUT Christian Wimberger AUT Lamborghini Huracan GT3 D4 GT GTX no 16

GT Sports Technology CZE 84 Petr Brecka CZE Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes 17

K-2 Racing Team BUL 85 Ivan Vlachkov BUL SIN Car R1 D4 GT GTX no 18

Psofix POL 88 Jacek Zielonka POL Radical SR10 D5 yes 19

GT2 Motorsport CZE 100 Dennis Waszek CZE Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GT GTC yes 20

GFS Racing Team HUN 777 János Sánta HUN Aston Martin Vantage D4 GT GT3 yes 21

Razoon AUT 803 Clemens Drexel AUT TCM KTM X-BOW D5 yes 22

KR-Racing AUT 808 Denis Watt AUT TCM Porsche 992 GT3  Cup D4 GT GTC yes 23

MZR Racing AUT 810 Ralf Ott GER TCM KTM GT4 D4 GT GTX no 24

MZR Racing AUT 812 Martin Koch CHE TCM KTM GTX D4 GT GTX no 25

MZR Racing AUT 814 Rupert Atzberger GER TCM KTM GTX D4 GT GTX no 26

Razoon AUT 819 Denis Liebl AUT TCM Andreas Höfler AUT KTM GTX D4 GT GTX no 27

CCS-Racing GER 820 Christian Schäfer GER TCM KTM X-BOW D5 no 28

Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 825 Franz Lahmer AUT TCM Porsche 992 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes 29

PTT Racing POL 844 Igor Klaja POL TCM KTM GTX D4 GT GTX no 30

PTT Racing POL 845 Artur Chwist POL TCM Christian Loimayr POL KTM GT2 D4 GT GTX no 31

Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 846 Bob Bau AUT TCM Porsche 991 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes 32

Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 848 Richard Woschitz AUT TCM Porsche 997 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes 33

Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 849 Wolfgang Triller GER TCM Porsche 991 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC no 34

Razoon AUT 861 Daniel Drexel AUT TCM KTM X-BOW D5 yes 35

CCS-Racing GER 866 Holger Baumgartner AUT TCM KTM X-BOW D5 yes 36

CCS-Racing GER 877 Adrian Kreiner AUT TCM KTM X-BOW D5 yes 37

MZR Racing AUT 898 Max Grip AUT TCM KTM X-BOW D5 yes 38

Baron Motorsport AUT 899 Ernst Kirchmayer AUT TCM Ferrari 488 GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 39

Becker Racing CRO 3 Igor Tomljanović CRO G Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 1

Jiří Zbožínek CZE 11 Jiří Zbožínek CZE J Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 2

Art Of Racing CZE 12 Lukáš Uxa CZE G Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 3

Lema Racing SLO 21 Miha Primozic SLO Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 4

Carpek Service CZE 22 Libor Horák CZE Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 5

Carpek Service CZE 25 Tobias Poschik AUT J Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 6

Carpek Service CZE 52 Richar Meixner CZE G Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 7

AK Buzet Autosport CRO 55 Valter Nežič CRO G Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 8

AK Istra Racing Team Pazin CRO 69 Ivan Gustin CRO G Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 9

MSC Rottenegg AUT 72 Thomas Fischer AUT Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 10

Steibel Motorsport GER 74 Michael Hulm GER Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 no 11

NNR Team Hungary HUN 95 Szabolcs Lantos HUN J Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 12

Carpek Service CZE 1 Tomáš Pekař CZE Renault Clio Cup V D4 TWC TWC2 yes 13

Carpek Service CZE 51 Henrik Seibel GER J Renault Clio Cup V D4 TWC TWC2 no 14

Aries Racing SVK 79 Rudolf Beňo SVK Mazda MX5 Cup D4 TWC TWCX yes 15
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Basenhurt A&T Racing POL 2 Tomasz Rzepecki POL J / T VW Golf GTI TCR D4 TC TCR yes 1

Fullinrace Academy CZE 14 Petr Čížek CZE Cupra Leon Competitión TCR D4 TC TCR yes 2

Fullinrace Academy CZE 22 Carol Wittke GER Cupra Leon Competitión TCR D4 TC TCR no 3

Steibel Motorsport GER 23 Sebastian Steibel GER T Cupra TCR D4 TC TCR no 4

Zsille Motorsport HUN 27 Levente Losonczy HUN J / T Alfa Romeo Giuletta TCR RF D4 TC TCR yes 5

ASK Vesnic SRB 31 Milovan Vesnić SRB T Audi RS3 LMS TCR D4 TC TCR yes 6

CS-Motorsport GER 33 Sanel Cehic GER T Audi RS3 LMS TCR D4 TC TCR no 7

RaceSing GER 34 Patrick Sing GER J / T Hyundai i30N TCR D4 TC TCR no 8

Aditis Racing SVK 38 Radim Adámek CZE T Audi RS3 LMS TCR D4 TC TCR yes 9

Hyundai / Janik Motorsport CZE 68 Petr Semerád CZE J / T Hyundai i30N TCR D4 TC TCR yes 10

Hyundai / Janik Motorsport CZE 73 Václav Janík CZE T Hyundai i30N TCR D4 TC TCR yes 11

Auto Klub Dubrovnik CRO 74 Žarko Knego CRO Cupra Leon Competitión TCR D4 TC TCR yes 12

Besagroup Vukovic Motorsport CHE 75 Milenko Vukovic CHE Renault Megane RS TCR D4 TC TCR no 13

Besagroup Vukovic Motorsport CHE 76 Franjo Kovac GER T Renault Megane RS TCR D4 TC TCR no 14

Aditis Racing CZE 82 Vít Smejkal CZE T Cupra TCR D4 TC TCR yes 15

Aditis Racing CZE 97 Bartosz Groszek POL T Audi RS3 LMS TCR D4 TC TCR yes 16

GT2 Motorsport CZE 2 Libor Milota CZE Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 1

Olimp Racing POL 5 Stanislaw Jedlinski POL Krystian Korzeniowski POL Ferrari 488 GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 2

Šenkýř Motorsport CZE 8 Samuel Vetrák SVK Marián Bíž SVK BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT GT4 yes 3

Šenkýř Motorsport CZE 9 Petr Švantner CZE BMW M4 GT4 D4 GT GT4 yes 4

Good-Speed Racing Team POL 14 Piotr Wira POL Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 5

Trevor Racing SVK 16 Gregor Zsigo SVK Dennis Waszek CZE BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 6

PTT Racing POL 24 Marcin Kaczmarski POL POL Porsche 991 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes 7

Lema Racing SLO 25 Sandi Jeram SLO Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT GT4 yes 8

Car Competition Racing Team HUN 30 István Bóta HUN Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 9

Rock Robots CZE 40 Antonín Herbeck CZE Pagani Zonda D4 GT GTX no 10

Olimp Racing POL 77 Marcin Jedlinski POL Audi R8 LMS GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 11

GT Sports Technology CZE 84 Petr Brecka CZE Karel Neffe CZE Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes 12

K-2 Racing Team BUL 85 Ivan Vlachkov BUL SIN Car R1 D4 GT GTX no 13

Psofix POL 88 Jacek Zielonka POL Jakub Litwin POL Radical SR10 D5 yes 14

Lema Racing SLO 99 Luca Panizzi ITA Predrag Šainović SLO Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT GT4 yes 15

GT2 Motorsport CZE 100 Bolek Waszek CZE Lamborghini Super Tropheo D4 GT GTC yes 16

GFS Racing Team HUN 777 János Sánta HUN Aston Martin Vantage D4 GT GT3 yes 17

Razoon AUT 803 Clemens Drexel AUT TCM KTM X-BOW D5 yes 18

MZR Racing AUT 810 Ralf Ott GER TCM KTM GT4 D4 GT GT4 no 19

MZR Racing AUT 812 Martin Koch CHE TCM KTM GTX D4 GT GTX no 20

MZR Racing AUT 814 Rupert Atzberger GER TCM KTM GTX D4 GT GTX no 21

Razoon AUT 819 Denis Liebl AUT TCM Andreas Höfler AUT KTM GTX D4 GT GTX no 22

CCS-racing GER 820 Christian Schäfer GER TCM KTM X-BOW D5 no 23

Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 825 Franz Lahmer AUT TCM Porsche 992 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes 24

PTT Racing POL 844 Igor Klaja POL TCM Mateusz Lisowski POL KTM GTX D4 GT GTX no 25

PTT Racing POL 845 Artur Chwist POL TCM Christian Loimayr POL KTM GT2 D4 GT GTX no 26

Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 846 Bob Bau AUT TCM Porsche 991 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes 27

Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 848 Richard Woschitz AUT TCM Porsche 997 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes 28

Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 849 Wolfgang Triller GER TCM Porsche 991 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC no 29

Gerald Hofer AUT 858 Gerald Hofer AUT TCM Porsche 991 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes 30

Razoon AUT 861 Daniel Drexel AUT TCM KTM X-BOW D5 yes 31

CCS-racing GER 866 Holger Baumgartner AUT TCM KTM X-BOW D5 yes 32

CCS-racing GER 877 Adrian Kreiner AUT TCM KTM X-BOW D5 yes 33

MZR Racing AUT 898 Max Grip AUT TCM KTM X-BOW D5 yes 34

Baron Motorsport AUT 899 Ernst Kirchmayer AUT TCM Philipp Baron AUT Ferrari 488 GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 35

Franz Wöss Racing AUT 1 David Richert CND Dallara F-309 D2 F3 no 1

Jo Zeller Racing CHE 2 Urs Rüttimann CHE Dallara F-306 D2 F3 no 2

Jo Zeller Racing CHE 3 Marcel Tobler CHE Dallara F-308 D2 F3 no 3

Lema Racing CRO 5 Tommaso Lovati ITA J / T Tatuus T014 D2 F4 Trophy yes 4

SAPE Motorsport CZE 6 Václav Laušman CZE Dallara D2 E2-2.0 yes 5

Puresport ITA 8 Dino Roseto ITA Dallara F-320 D2 E2-2.0 no 6

Franz Wöss Racing AUT 9 Luca Iannaccone ITA Dallara F-308 D2 F3 yes 7

Vadum Racing 10 Juju Noda JAP Formula Renault D2 FR no 8

Jo Zeller Racing CHE 11 Kurt Böhlen CHE Dallara F-308 D2 F3 no 9

Twister Italia ITA 13 Sergio Terrini ITA Dallara F-308 D2 F3 yes 10

Puresport ITA 14 Andrea Benalli ITA Dallara F-309 D2 F3 yes 11

Franz Wöss Racing AUT 15 Daniel Tapinos GRE Dallara F-308 D2 F3 no 12
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X Motors Team 16 Denis Mezzacasa ITA Formula Renault D2 FR yes 13

Ideal Line&Performance / Gender Racing HUN 17 Nicolas Szabo SVK J Dallara F-313 D2 F3 yes 14

Franz Wöss Racing AUT 19 Cian Carey IRL Dallara F-318 D2 E2-2.0 no 15

Team Automobile Tricolore 20 Stig Larsen DNK Dallara F-312 D2 F3 no 16

One Management 21 Renato Papaleo ITA Dallara F-312 D2 F3 yes 17

JMT Racing CZE 23 Vojtěch Birgus CZE J / T Tatuus T014 D2 F4 Trophy yes 18

HF Racing Team HUN 33 Adam Kovác HUN J Formula Renault D2 E2-2.0 yes 19

Team Automobile Tricolore 39 Edoardo Bonanomi ITA Mygale D2 F3 yes 20

Nannini Racing 42 Davide Pedetti ITA Dallara F-317 D2 E2-2.0 yes 21

Jo Zeller Racing CHE 44 Sandro Zeller CHE Dallara F-312 D2 F3 no 22

Team Perego 46 Riccardo Perego ITA Dallara F-312 D2 E2-2.0 yes 23

HAT Powertrain 51 Bernardo Pellegrini ITA Dallara F-313 D2 E2-2.0 yes 24

Solution Racing SE HUN 63 Benjámin Berta HUN J Dallara F-313 D2 E2-2.0 yes 25

Chabr Motorsport CZE 54 Tomáš Chabr CZE Dallara F-308 D2 F3 yes 26

Trevor Racing SLO 68 Zénó Kovács HUN J / T Tatuus T014 D2 F4 Trophy yes 27

Speed Center Team AUT 88 Nicolas Hayek CHE Formula Renault D2 FR no 28

Markus Leidinger 105 Markus Leidinger AUT Formula Renault D2 FR yes 29

Team Hoffmann Racing AUT 122 Dr. Norbert Groer AUT Formula Renault D2 FR yes 30

Magyar Racing Team HUN 146 Janos Magyar HUN Formula Master D2 E2-2.0 yes 31

NV Racing SRB 212 Paolo Brajnik SRB Dallara F-320 D2 E2-2.0 yes 32

Jo Zeller Racing CHE 717 Stephan Glaser CHE Formula Renault D2 FR no 33

Franz Wöss Racing AUT 999 Attila Pénzes AUT Dallara F-316 D2 E2-2.0 yes 34

AKK Renault Sport Skopje MKD 5 Boris Stojmenov MKD Automotive Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 1

ASK Mixa Racing Team SRB 10 Mihajlo Milenković SRB Mixa Twigo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 2

AKK Siti Skopje MKD 21 Marko Blazevski MKD Automotive Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 3

AKK Renault Sport Skopje MKD 22 David Malinkovski MKD Automotive Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 4

AKK Renault Sport Skopje MKD 23 Muris Hamzikj MKD Automotive Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 5

Swift Racing MKD 27 Vladimir Trenesku MKD Automotive Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 6

AKK Prosport MKD 44 Zoran Mirakovski MKD Automotive Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 7

AKK Renault Sport Skopje MKD 50 Slobodan Trajkovski MKD Automotive Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 8

AKK Renault Sport Skopje MKD 62 Nenad Kostovski MKD Automotive Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 9

Swift Racing MKD 80 Angelche Stojkovski MKD Automotive Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 10

AK Lamko SLO 111 Dejan Robida SLO Provizija Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 11

Lema Racing SLO 222 Rok Cerar SLO Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 12

Lema Racing SLO 301 Martin Kadlečík CZE J Sim Racing Series Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 13

Lema Racing SLO 701 Grregor Bovha SLO Jašpak Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 14

Lema Racing SLO 702 Jaka Štuflek SLO IT 100 Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 15

Lema Racing SLO 703 Elias Erbschwendtner AUT Preša Cerklje Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 16

Lema Racing SLO 704 Lovro Raković SLO J Metal Profil Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 17

Lema Racing SLO 706 Andrej Škorjanc SLO Degre Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 18

Lema Racing SLO 708 Matej Ivanuša SLO Glaso Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 19

ŠD Mixa Racing Team SLO 710 David Stušek SLO Pesakrompir Twimgo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 20

Lema Racing SLO 711 Antonello Casillo ITA Eleven Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 21

Vuković Motorsport CHE 711 Milan Vuković CHE J Vuković Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 no 22

AŠD Novo Město SLO 713 Miha Fabijan SLO Avbejl2 Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 23

ASK Mixa Racing Team SRB 714 Luka Grm SLO Avbelj Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 24

Lema Racing SLO 716 Luka Glazer SLO Bovi Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 25

Lema Racing SLO 718 Tom Gruenfeld SLO Caravan Center Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 26

Lema Racing SLO 719 Zal Rezar SLO J E3 Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 27

Lema Racing SLO 721 Urban Jelovčan SLO Top4 You Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 28

ŠD Jus Security SLO 725 Anton Jus SLO Jus Security Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 29

Lema Racing SLO 726 Nik Štefančič SLO J Rainni Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 30

ASK Mixa Racing Team SRB 742 Mihailo Mladenović SRB J Nankang-Eset Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 31

Lema Racing SLO 773 Bojan Šeme SLO Šeme Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 32

Lema Racing SLO 782 Nejc Vrhovec SLO J Pleško Cars Twingo Cup D4 TWC TWC4 yes 33
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